HOUSE JOINT RESOLUTION 1226

By Akbari

A RESOLUTION to honor and congratulate Brian Harris on the celebration of his fortieth birthday.

WHEREAS, it is fitting that the members of this General Assembly pay tribute to those citizens who are celebrating special occasions in their estimable lives; and

WHEREAS, Brian Harris will celebrate his fortieth birthday this year, a milestone that will be commemorated as yet another precious souvenir of life's rich pageant; and

WHEREAS, the son of Ernest and Louise Harris, Brian Harris received his Bachelor of Arts degree in Business Administration from the University of Memphis; and

WHEREAS, a highly respected member of his community, Mr. Harris is a store leader for Apple Incorporated, where he leads the sales force and oversees the technical support, business, and training teams while also creating excitement around products, launches, programs, and initiatives; and

WHEREAS, for many years, Brian Harris served with acumen and alacrity as a district manager for PetSmart Corporation and Sprint Corporation, and he was the general manager and district team coach at Best Buy in Memphis; and

WHEREAS, known as "Redfox" to his family and friends, Mr. Harris is grateful for the love and support he shares with his wife, LaToya Williams Harris, and his children, Brian Harris II and Hailey Harris; and

WHEREAS, we wish to grasp this golden opportunity to specially recognize one of Tennessee's most outstanding citizens on this very special occasion; now, therefore,

BE IT RESOLVED BY THE HOUSE OF REPRESENTATIVES OF THE ONE HUNDRED TENTH GENERAL ASSEMBLY OF THE STATE OF TENNESSEE, THE SENATE

CONCURRING, that we honor and congratulate Brian Harris on the celebration of his fortieth birthday and extend to him our best wishes for much continued success and happiness.

BE IT FURTHER RESOLVED, that an appropriate copy of this resolution be prepared for presentation with this final clause omitted from such copy.